
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by tue several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday, the 5th day of November, 1870.

Name and Title as net forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland,.
British Linen Company
Comm6rcial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland..
TJnion Bank of Scotland
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany

Clydesdale Banking Company ,
City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- 1

• Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow-
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321
72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
» Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

226920

247408
196755
228113
193460-
291866

81532

152005
186812
210653
30697

Under £5.

391563

383731
319680
444073
337653
433700

89523

138535
285429
249472
61622

- Total.

618483

631139
516436
672186
531113
725566

171055

290540
472241
460125
92319

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

322421

448271
137430
339462
258092
315165

117318

145156
208667
425624
43907 •

Silver.

47802

47223
31744
30012
33907
47099

7833

8251
S4181
36359
6002

Total.

370223

495495
169175
369474
292000
362264

125152

153408
242848
461984
49910
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of ), have held nn Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of November, 1870. W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.
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