AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 5th day of November, 1870.

Name of the Firm.	Principal Place of Issue.	authorized by Certificate.	£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	- Total.		· · ·	
					10141.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
ernor and Company of the Bank land	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Glasgow Glasgow Inverness	£ 343418 216451 438024 374880 297024 454346 70133 154319 274321 72921 53434	226920 247408 196755 228113 193460 291866 81532 152005 186812 210653 30697	391563 383731 319680 444073 337653 433700 89523 138535 285429 249472 61622	618483 631139 516436 672186 531113 725566 171055 290540 472241 460125 92319	322421 448271 137430 339462 258092 315165 117318 145156 208667 425624 43907	47802 47223 31744 30012 33907 47099 7833 8251 34181 36359 6002	370223 495495 169175 369474 292000 362264 125152 153408 242848 461984 49910
S e li	Scotland Banking Company Banking Companyasgow Bank	Scotland Banking Company	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 152005 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 186812 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921 210653	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 152005 138535 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 186812 285429 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921 210653 249472	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 152005 138535 290540 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 186812 285429 472241 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921 210653 249472 460125	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 152005 138535 290540 145156 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 186812 285429 472241 208667 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921 210653 249472 460125 425624	Scotland Banking Company Aberdeen 154319 152005 138535 290540 145156 8251 Banking Company Glasgow 274321 186812 285429 472241 208667 34181 asgow Bank Glasgow 72921 210653 249472 460125 425624 36359

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of November, 1870.

W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.